505131994 10/09/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5178756

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	LICENSE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DONGGUK UNIVERSITY INDUSTRY-ACADEMIC COOPERATION FOUNDATION	05/08/2017
CATHOLIC UNIVERSITY INDUSTRY ACADEMIC COOPERATION FOUNDATION	05/08/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOLMEDIX CO., LTD.
Street Address:	#721-HO, 330, SEONGAM-RO,
Internal Address:	MAPO-GU
City:	SEOUL
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	03920

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14769911

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)927-0485

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-927-0400

Email: MAIL@HAMMERPATENT.COM
Correspondent Name: HAMMER & ASSOCIATES, P.C.
Address Line 1: 3125 SPRINGBANK LANE

Address Line 2: SUITE G

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28226

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2283.56
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT H. HAMMER III
SIGNATURE:	/robert h hammer iii/
DATE SIGNED:	10/09/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=ExclusivePatentLicense20181009#page1.tif source=ExclusivePatentLicense20181009#page2.tif

PATENT 505131994 REEL: 047102 FRAME: 0422

EXCLUSIVE PATENT LICENSE

(proforma)

WHEREAS, (1) DONGGUK UNIVERSITY INDUSTRY-ACADEMIC COOPERATION FOUNDATION, a corporation of Republic of Korea, with a principal place of business at (Dongguk University, Pil-dong 3-ga) 30, Pildong-ro 1-gil, Jung-gu, Seoul 100-715, Republic of Korea; and (2) CATHOLIC UNIVERSITY INDUSTRY ACADEMIC COOPERATION FOUNDATION, a corporation of Republic of Korea, with a principal place of business at (Banpo-dong) Catholic Univ. of Korea Songeui Campus, 222, Banpo-daero, Seocho-gu, Seoul 137-701, Republic of Korea ("LICENSORS") own U.S. Patent Application No. 14/769,911 filed August 24, 2015 ("PATENT"), as recorded in the U.S. Patent Office, Assignment Branch, at: Reel/Frame 036401/0785 and Reel/Frame 036402/0056;

WHEREAS, SOLMEDIX CO., LTD., a corporation of Republic of Korea, with a principal place of business at #721-ho, 330, Seongam-ro, Mapo-gu, Seoul 03920, Republic of Korea ("LICENEE") desires to obtain an exclusive license to make, have made, use, sell and export and import products covered by said PATENT;

WHEREAS, LICENSORS and LICENSEE have executed, in Korea and on (DATE) May 8tt., 20/1/2, an exclusive license for said PATENT; and

WHEREAS, LICENSORS and LICENSEE desire to record the existence of the aforementioned exclusive license.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, LICENSORS and LICENSEE hereby agree to record the aforementioned exclusive license.

Date Effective: May Gth. 2017

DONGGUK UNIVERSITY INDUSTRY-ACADEMIC COOPERATION FOUNDATION

Signature

long byn,

(Name Printed

little

Page 1 of 2

ACADEMIC COOPERATION FOUNDATION	9
Signature	
Sin Soo Jeun (Name Printed)	
<u>Director</u> Title	

AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED BY:

Solmedix co., LTD.

Signature

Inchul (ana (Name Printed)

S:\2283\056\LicenseExclusivePatent.doc

Page 2 of 2